Summary of Available Data for LOU 36
Former Satellite Accumulation Point, Unit 3, Maintenance Shop
Tronox Facility – Henderson, Nevada
04020-023-430 – LOU 36 Page 1 of 5 June 30, 2008
Name of Facility: LOU 36 – Former Satellite Accumulation Point, Unit 3,
Maintenance Shop
Goal of Closure: • Closure for future commercial/industrial use.
Site Investigation Area:

(EPA 8081A)
SVOCs5.
(EPA 8270C)
Radio-
nuclides6.
Dioxins/
Furans7.
Asbestos9.
EPA/540/R-97/028
Geo-
technical
Tests10.
Rationale
Borings are organized by grid location as shown on Plate A - Starting point is on the northwestern most grid in Area 2 (M-2) and ending with the southeastern most grid in Area 2 (S-7).
R-5 36 SA133 SA133-0.0 0.0 X Boring located to evaluate LOU 36 (Former Satellite Accumulation Point, Unit 3, Maintenance Shop). Located in
R-5 36 SA133-0.5 0.5 X X X X X X X X X damaged pavement area within LOU 36 to evaluate worst case location of surface releases.
R-5 36 SA133-10 10 X X X X X X Hold X
R-5 36 SA133-20 20 X X X X X X Hold X
R-5 36 SA133-30 30 X X X X X X Hold X
R-5 36 SA133-35 35 X X X X X X X X
Number of Samples: 5 5 5 5 0 5 5 0 2 0 5 1 1 0
Notes:
n/a Not applicable - boring is not associated with a specific LOU but is located to evaluate soil for general area-wide coverage.
X Sample will be collected and analyzed.